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- Public Utilities Commission
Ohlo | Commission Steven D. Lesser

Lynn Slaby
John R. Kasich, Governor M. Beth Trombold
Todd A, Snitchler, Chairman Vacant
June 20, 2013
City of Bexley
2242 East Main Street
Bexley, Ohio 43209

RE: Relative to the cancellation of Certificate Number 03-051G(5)
To Whom It May Concern:

It has been determined by the Legal Department of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
that Certificate Number 03-051G(5) will be cancelled as of June 20 2013. This certificate will be
cancelled pursuant to Case Number 03-1109-GA-AGG.

As aresult of the cancellation of your operating authority, you’re no longer authorized to
provide public utility service in the State of Ohio.

Please contact Paula Vogel in the SRAD Division at 614-644-5480 if vou have any
questions or concerns about this action.

Sincerely yours,

Lo, T/ lea .
< Secretary of € Commission

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary

Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary
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» CANCELLED

The Public Utilities Commiission of Ohio
Ohio Nalural Gas Govemmental Aggregator Cettificale
Renewdl

lesuad pumsucnt to Case NuribesiEy:
03-1109-GA-GAG

{s
Ohics Natural Gos Sovemmertal Aggregater Cedificaie Hurber:
03-0516(5)

Granted fo.
Chiy of Baxley

Whaose office o pincipal place of business s located ot
2242 E. Main Shroet, Bexley, OH 43209

Ard s hareby ceriNad o prode:
Bovemmenial Aggregalion -Serices
within the state of Ohio, for o twoeyearpariod,

Certification Efacte:
Junie &, 2057 Yhrough JurgeH, 2073

The cerfification of Ohio naturdl gos govemmeantal aggyendion b governed by Thtogpdes
dCQDI :1-27 of the Ohic Administrafive Code and sectian 4529, 20 of ifve: Ohio Revieesd
ode,

This. Cerfificote is revoetimisif gll of the condifiors selt
forth i tha aforementionad casels) oz weh as those
under law, are not met. _

Cerlified enly is sublect fo off sules and reguialions of fne corramisson, Tow siing
heteofier pramuigaisd.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed af Columtuus, Dhio:
Dated: June 16, 2011

By et ot
The Pl Wtiliies Comimission of Gl

T M. Troupa Aching Secrekary
M, Bedh Tromibwskd, Acfing Secretary
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CRNGS AUTOMATIC CASE ACTION FORM

Case No. 03-1109-GA-GAG

Date Sent: June 20, 2013

Effective Date of Certificate: June 4, 2011

Certificate Expires: June 4, 2013

Company Name and Company Name d/b/a: City of Bexley
[ ] Renewal

Action Needed:

[  Issue Certificate Number to: at (address):

XI Certified To Provide the Following Services:
Retail Generation

Aggregation

Retail Natural Gas Marketer Services
Retail Natural Gas Brokerage Services
Governmental Aggregation

X

[

Renew Certificate No. to

[

Revise Certificate No. to {check all appficable):

[l Reflect name change from to

L]

Reflect address change from to
Add new service offering to certificate:

Retail Generation
Aggregation

Power Marketer

Power Broker
Governmental Aggregation

Correct Administrative Ermor

I T I A

Reflect Change of Ownership to:
Cancel Certificate No. 03-0516(5)

Protect Un-redacted copies until

Close Case File, Case Withdrawn at Applicant's Request

N O 0 K

Close Case File



Service Notice For Case: 03-1109-GA-GAG

CASE NUMBER: 03-1109-GA-GAG
CASE DESCRIPTION: CITY OF BEXLEY
DATE OF SERVICE: 6/20/2013

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 291,

Sign Here: /—_/j/)d C/

Page 1 of 1

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
CITY OF BEXLEY SERVICE DIRECTOR NONE
WILLIAM HARVEY
2242 EAST MAIN STREET
BEXLEY,OH 43209
Phone:(614) 559-4220
Email:bharvey@bexley.org
ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none WHITE , MATTHEW S.
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016

Phone:614-659-5000
Fax:614-659-5073

Email: MSWHITE@IGSENERGY.COM

file:///c:/disReports/03-1109-GA-GAGServiceNotice.html

6/20/2013
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